Entid 20] 201 20] 20] 20} 20} 20| 20} 20} 20} 20} 201 20] 20] 20| 20} 20} 20] 20} 20
ad 21120119118117116115114113112111110109108107106105104103102
Arab 59 10 30 66 74 10 43 61 11 12 22 25 27 10 19 16
a/Ala 2 227,21 5 81, ,3 58,1 29095,88,26517,74,555,48,9
va 6 6 034 8 5 302 082 7 8 0O 2 1 64887 1 6
94 16 10 11 88 94 12 12 16 19 22 21 19 16 13 18 16 15
Bizka 2 94,1009, 7, 7 /7 8, 73,2, 3821574076496,96,40,49,6
ia 1 140 38042 9 0854613 3 3 1 2 0 3 8 9 4
99 11 15 89 11 96 99 11 10 16 15 24 22 21 16 13 17 18 17
113250 3, ,3 ,3 0, 75,5, 0,39,03,24,70,85,66,82,04,95,8
CAE 7 4 6 3 021 4 9347827 3 5 9 2 9 8 7 1 2
12 14 17 83 12 11 10 11 98 17 12 27 22 20 23 16 17 22 20
Gipuz 5 2968,4 7, 8 5 3, 86,,7 621999753324397,20,65,4
koa 42 0 8 5 71207787475 5 3 6 8 7 9 5 5 0 8
Detalle por comarca
[codiol
0
coma 20| 20] 20] 20} 20} 20} 20} 20| 201 20] 20| 20] 20] 20} 20| 20| 20] 20] 20} 20
[ca Comarca 21120119118117116115014113112111110109108107106105104103]102
Arabako 23| 21 14]16] 21]10] 14] 26133| - | 21122} 30 33| 23] 35] 62
0110] Ibarrak / Valles| 9,]8,0}10,| 4,1 6,15, 4,15,]12,1} 1,194,5,5|7,3]1,9171,16,7}7,3] 1,8]5,5] 34,
0 Alaveses 09] 31981561311291941411 61361181 214191891 2101516104
Arabako
Lautada / 45 14 49 70 98 17 52 11 14 23 27 26 15 16
0120 Llanada 6 86,55, 8 ,1 4 6 ,1 44,,3 453,846 7,45,8 10, 53, 86, 4,4 3,8
0 Alavesa 6 28699 0 8 4 9 269 1 2 6 9 7 3887311 9
Arabako - -
Mendialdea / 47 38 11 67 10 10 76 13 11 12 13 11 10 20 14 15 24 19
0130 Montafia 563808 7, 7, 5 3, 551, 32948576,157,549,6,9448,2
0 Alavesa 6 0 5 8 60340 437 747 6 4 17 2 0 717 8 9
42 19 17 10 91 14 80 12 14 24 35 13 17 16 21 23
4810 Arratia Nerbioi/ ,0 63,957, 6, ,1 9, 5 513, 99,27,34391,7989,52,668, 89
0 Arratia-Nervion 8 56 0 2001 6 281 5 2622092 8 0 2 5 6 981
Bidasoa 23 12 12 19 11 12 17 18 13 24 11 23 22 21 27 16 16 27 16
2020 Beherea/Bajo ,7 51097, 0, 3, 0, 2, 64,2, 7,735597,220430,27,78,1238
0 Bidasoa 0O O 7 080804518425025 8 1 5 6 0 1 2 8 9
96 16 11 13 87 91 12 12 16 18 22 20 18 18 13 17 15 14
4820 Bilbo Handia/ ,1 96,0,02, 2, O 4 3, 80,9, 52511,1690,61,18,33,21,88,6
0 Gran Bilbao 5 526 78049 6 3384 7 6 3 1 1 0 0O 8 5
11 23 30 11 10 60 12 10 89 18 14 25 13 25 13 16 19 36 14
2010 Deba Beherea/ 8, 56102, 1, 2 5, 0, 56,,4 4234005,05,3556,4857,63,1
0 Bajo Deba 46 1 4 89484 9359350 1 6 6 9 2 8 0 1 5 3
27 26 23 17 18 14 17 15 10 16 22 15 31 34 38 21 16 15 27
2030 Debagoiena/ 9, 46457, 7, 1, 3, 4, 1,28, 5419365,635,326,29,2541,0
0 Alto Deba 576 3 76907562777 142 1 4 3 126 6 3 1 9
Donostialdea/ 12 13 15 14 10 12 59 92 73 14 28 20 18 18 14 16 15 17
2040 Donostia-San 1, 05259 4, 0, 9 5 81,,7 3,995,24387,01,71,20,79,38,5
0 Sebastian 339 5 8 32001 5 279 6 81 1 7 7 1 8 4 3
62 15 13 69 10 87 17 70 14 25 31 32 24 18 16 26 35 19
4830 Durangaldea/ /5 99,202, 9 6, 9 9, 46,5 1,79101653449831,68,97,2
0 Duranguesado 3 53 0 292 527 24250 7 1 2 2 1 9 4 1 9 3



13 18 12 11 13 12 12 16 23 22 32 28 19 - 21 18
4840 Enkartazioak/ 3, 91,352, 5, 0, 8, 9, 70,2, 485,43,63,31,149, 66, 6,134,8,4
0 Encartaciones 99 54 1 84 9458029802 493 4 8 1 1 61585 381
Errioxa 23 26 72 62 56 14 37 22 12 53 39 11 27 34 22 29 27 52 23
0140 Arabarra/Rioja 8, 95,78,7 8 ,3 5, 3, 525, 687954384,11,2547,48,34,7
0 Alavesa 018 8 2 7 3 66935 405 3 9 7 1 2 2 1 5 2
82 13 23 84 63 84 10 92 10 23 11 31 22 - 15 21 24
4850 Gernika- 3 81,369 6 4 55 87,6 952,73,05,17352,7,13,792,7,4
0 Bermeo 6 87 8 5 4 9 5 74450 5 2 7 7 1 519 0 46 5
16 11 19 11 15 11 13 14 12 12 16 19 35 25 27 22 16 13 14 20
2050 0, 87987, 1, 9, 5, 0, 952, 547,1995,19,659237,0959,7
0 Goierri 526 6 60227008155 869 0 2 0 6 8 7 6 5 3
Gorbeia .
Inguruak / 11 12 34 80 12 23 22 13 24 11 18 28 11 38 15 15 18 34 22
0150 Estribaciones 6, 97,829, 5 7, 6, 6, 759, 561,0257,21,150047,45,47,6
0 del Gorbea 60521 612 3067882 282 7 5 9 0 4 5 7 6 9
Kantauri
Arabarra / 56 18 12 27 17 73 73 54 87 - 19 15 34 18 12 27 18
0160 Cantabrica 4 21520 4 4 4 ,3 64,,6 8296, 43586,715,2,6455,68,8
0  Alavesa 6 4 9 2 410 2 6 338 2 228 1 1 447 0 2 6
72 26 10 30 16 13 84 13 21 21 21 10 37 12 21 16 16 20
4860 Markina- .7 89,065 40 5 4 581, 24310953811,27,65,87,60,7
0 Ondarroa 2 197 512 09068 31623 6 7 5 9 2 5 3 8 0
13 13 52 43 44 10 16 - 89 18 19 18 - 31 18 23 11 12
4870 Plentzia- 7, 75,847 4 95 9 90,5 951,75910,537,621,422279
0 Mungia 70875 5 7 6 39703 3 9 7 6 122 5 380 4 O
13 11 17 15 16 17 18 13 95 23 20 12 21 28 22 22 30 30
2060 Tolosaldea/ 5, 26151, 1, 4, 2, 1, 55,,3 1,18,17895,190,219253,82,7
0 Tolosa 056 5 5406503490861 5 0 5 265 6 3 0 5 7
Urola- 87 18 21 17 90 90 75 12 10 17 33 36 29 33 18 26 39 29
2070 Kostaldea/ 0 87,226, 2, 8 4 8 242, 1179,4044785,77,7195,39,8
0 Urola Costa 2 705 81555 3 4 1 251 464 6 5 8 9 6 6 2
Detalle por municipios
[codiol
0
muni 20] 201 201 20] 20} 20} 20} 20} 20} 20} 20} 201 20] 20] 20| 20} 20] 20] 20} 20

cipio Municipio 211201191181 171 161151141 13112111110100108107106105104103102

20 29| 95] 24] 56] 10] 20] - |68] 18] 13] 28] - ] 16]39]29]25] 28] 75

4800 ,2194,5.1 .41 .8].7| 7,| 8,]77,] .6]5.6]2,3]8,1}41,18,5|3,5]9,0] 7,8] 6,0} 7,4
1 Abadifio el7ol 212131 71021161281 7101210661 9jo5l 710404117
93 1.0- 77 85 17 18 - 73 19 11 63 59 31 10 34 36 25 34 65

2000 9 98,61,4, ;7 0, 9, 7, 948, 49407,0847,02,138901,84,8
1 Abaltzisketa 2 5034576 0964672 676 0 4 4 1 9 1 7 9 1

Abanto y -

Ciérvana- 72 11 90 94 27 10 61 14 19 24 24 24 35 11 23 10 10

4800 Abanto 8 97,142 5 9 8 6 45,5 1523,0322290,76,14,53,823
2 Zierbena 8836 4 8 9 2 1 646 8 417 5 8 2 6 7 9 4
94 41 67 55 32 58 62 29 22 16 16 82 90 97 31 16 1.21.092 51

2000 8 30466, 5 1, 6, 1, 940, 134,2730,97,83,392,97,6,12,7
2 Aduna 3 0 4 57717303140 274 1 6 9 6 5 6385 7
66 36 12 30 80 70 46 - 16 14 18 18 22 69 15 48 37 15 58

2001 9 62432 00, 1, 6 371, 836,0207,64,07,65,824,4,609,2
6 Aia 7 6 2 131 9131158 432 4 3 4 6 1 4 705 0



2000
4891

2000

2000
0100
2000
4891

2090
2000
2000
4800

4800
4

0100
2000
2001

2001

Aizarnazabal

Ajangiz

Albiztur

Alegia

Alegria-

Dulantzi

Alkiza

Alonsotegi

Altzaga

Altzo

Amezketa

Amorebieta-

Etxano

Amoroto

Amurrio

Andoain

Anoeta

Antzuola

43
52

27
1,
71

55
9
1

33 12
9,3 74, 2,
9 79 75

46
73, 41, 3,
27 94 01

42 35
69, 6,8 0,
63 8 54

34
76, 62, 7,
23 22 03

28
69, 89, 3,
26 31 39

29 - 19
3,0 28, 5,
9 90 28

25, 25, ,3
58 48 3
1

10 - 40
6,6 2,17,
7 4 28
21 24 44
0,2 3,4 3,
1 1 67

32 14 48
954,42,
5 7 82

19 21 21
1,064 1,
9 4 79

13 17
98, 3,1 2,
719 79

25 10
3,6 77, ,9
5 455

12 13
18, 1,5 4,
85 6 72

26 78
5,5 80, ,0
9 68 2

10 17 18
4,8 7,7 2,
2 7 24

15 37
9,0 5,
3 03

22 37
6,4 0,
5 14

49
2,18
0 45

20 19
1,6 8,
1 77

23 23
6,0 ,2
2 1

10
13, 7,

21
68, 0,
31 80

92
94, 4
4

30, ,5
80 4

14 14
4,0 6,
3 52

34
62, ,0
47 3

48 43 76 1.21.21.310 40 34
78,0,37,81,025,55,42,591415
06 5 8 8 3301612 4 1

16 13 54 - 15 15
61, 3,2 5,7 45, 7,2 33, 2,2 25, 5,3 79,
539 1 597 665 669 73

- 35 18 15 28 21 77 26 23
44,0,1 64, 3,986 0,7 45 2,3 6,1 3,7
201 285 0 3 0 8 1 9
52 - 41 45 17 41 13
37,8,083,0,74978204978 70
877 590 7 7 4 1 544
- 33 18 1.313 35 - 71 40
9,6 46, 7,5 6,6 54, 4,4 55 83, 3,4 9,5
2 751 0 552 0 430 8
32 36 48 32 59 96 52 21 24 2.1
0,612901,91415920,554 57,
1 51 8 405 1 4 86
19 20 13 14 33 35 35 33 99 82
9,31,77,8986,823923625 33
39 4 7 7 9 0 2 1 8
24 19 73 18 23 64 28 11 65 -
8,27437316535710474 21,
8 39 7 7 6 5 3 1 05
69 62 46 14 29 15 41 40 35
81,0,06,7092590494999509
170 0 5 1 3 8 0 8 7
21 20 33 53 30 36 26 34 23
0,87,30,6536,083786,351, 8,1
6 7 6 4 4 5 1 5 49 5
- 10 14 14 23 - 32 13 16
91, 0,9 6,1 3,0 1,5 50, 2,8 80, 4,0 9,2
093 9 4 8 604 935 6
21 34 14 14 12 34 -
58, 28, 4,2 27, 0,8 5,7 6,2 6,1 0,1 0,8
45579 486 4 8 3 9 7
- 10 16 - 1636 25

83, 86, 6,7 15, 16, 9,3 80, 90, 8,8 1,6
3189 6 99297 31585 0
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Arakaldo

Arama

Aramaio

Arantzazu

Areatza

Aretxabaleta

Armifiéon

Arraia-Maeztu

Arrankudiaga

Arrasate/Mondr

agon

Arratzu

Arratzua-

Ubarrundia

Arrieta

Arrigorriaga

Artea

18
55

42
16

21
14

13
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42
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3,9 24 8,
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4800

0100

0100

2001

2090

2001

4809

4807

0101

2001

2001

0104

4801

2090

4809

Artzentales

Artziniega

Asparrena

Asteasu

Astigarraga

Ataun

Atxondo

Aulesti

Ayala/Aiara

Azkoitia

Azpeitia

Afana

Bakio

Baliarrain

Balmaseda

11

10 11
13, 8,5 6,
04 6 16

15 91
7,8 91, ,8
4 911

0 69

34 26 24
528,09,
1 2 92

80
50, 66, ,3
47 88 5

20 11
55, 5,0 5,
71 0 13

10 18 29
399,17,
0 9 57

83 47 12

20 10
48, 2,8 9,
25 3 30

42
61, 4,
12 71

50
86, ,0

59
31, ,2
26 4

15 11
2,5 2,
2 89

24 11
4,5 6,
2 75

23 34
9509,
1 58

14 65
3,8 4,
5 71

11
18, 6,
63 42

15 12 -

17 89 19 26 56 19

48, 0,59,157,895,45,25,12495

221 5 175 6 8 5 6 2
14 - 82

3,072, 47, 9,1 82, 6,3 55, 38, 6,4 40,
5 52029 336 54591 77

31 11 - 33 13 - 14 24 23
1,8 3,8 57, 13, 3,4 4,6 18, 3,52,7 7,8
4 5 71013 0 729 6 4
17 49 1.214 15 11 54 45
0

1,118,115, 7,6 095,719 99, 8,
7 0 521 0 6 9 17 4

25
3,3
1

16 29
8, 61, 3,6 44, 8,5

66, 49, 061468 58, 91, 0,8 99, 16,
05922 9 12 8 35 0 09 73

16 23 84 39 27 - 40 59 33
505,1216,783,5417,221394
3 7 6 9 509 532 3 9
27 14 23 45 44 35 38 23 37 35
0,858054,88,63,1282,05,34,6
5 0 8 8 4 2 4 4 9 6
33 14 20 31 14 1.8
41, 2,6 11, 94, 4,8 3,4 3,4 9,7 83, 45,
795 33350 3 3 1 21 54
44 28 82 79 1.499 1.1 83 40
91,5309759,207,4,015,1,126
743 6 8 1 145 756 8
5.6 5.6 88 493332127318

61, 13, 3,7 85, 73, 67, 95, 47, 67, 27,
85 28 6 79 33 42 00 18 74 93

10
3, 13, 3,0
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P
~ ©
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0101

2001

4809
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4801

Barakaldo

Barrika
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Basauri

Bafios de

Ebro/Marfiueta

Beasain

Bedia

Beizama

Belauntza

Berango

Berantevilla

Berasteqi

Bergara

Bermeo

Bernedo

Berriatua

75

78, 70, ,4
86 91 7

58
95,299
23 4 7

17 11
2,0 53, 2,
4 88 06

14 76
67, 2,2 ,8
45 5 4

1137
2,6 45, 0,
0 14 52

21 13
40, 7,8 3,
11 1 47

30 53 15
538,29,
5 6 16

16 32 46
297509,
7 2 73

43 83 18
9,156 5,
8 2 36

- 21 20
96, 7,6 2,
59 5 55

35 20 23
0,989,9
0O 4 6

25 36
74, 3,6 6,
21 2 90

23 15 25
4,6 3,15,
1 6 28

25
89, 74, .8
67 49 6

25 63
92,64 ,5
235 8
27 22 33
3,1 8,4 6,
3 0 61

18
99, ,3

. 53
30

20
10, 7,
32

62 47
0,6 2,
1 78
16 21
5,52,
6 21

54, 0,
95 32

12 25
2,75,
8 90

17 45

11
63, 0,
92 02

86, ,3

27, 2,
25 71

- 16 1
88, 10, 2,8 79, 86, 47, 8,6 8,
26 14 7 82 60 96 2 1
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4801

2002

2002

4802

4802

0101

2002

4890

4802

2006

4802

4802

2003

4803

0102
1

Berriz

Berrobi

Bidania-Goiatz

Bilbao

Busturia

Campezo/Kanp
ezu

Deba

Derio

Dima

Donostia / San
Sebastian

Durango

Ea

Eibar

Elantxobe

Elburgo/Burgel
u

95

93

8
5

- 20 12
56, 6,4 3,
82 6 26

22 - 10
0,4 14, 7,
6 16 43

29 21 11
9,7 7,09,
0 1 93

14 21 17
0,9 2,6 5,
8 8 95

10 36 14
2,111 1,
8 3 68

14

1
6,1

23 36 35
51 8,4 2,
8 8 80

12 11 11
0,8 3,0 6,
8 6 29

51
21, 27, 6
52 96 6

20 21 19
8,54,6 7,
4 7 26

26 34 14
2,3887,
1 1 25

39 20 10
4,6 3,9 ,2
3 8 2

40
73, 59, ,3
25 18 5

57
3
8

26

14

14
32, 7,
42 30

13
4,1 8,
7 12

86
81, ,1
78 6

15
82, 8,
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29, 3,
85 19

10 88
6,5 ,6
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91, 8,
30 13

21
44, 1
9% 1
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75 11

21 54 31 26 19 12 47 55
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6 043 4 2 167 2 8 O
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14 59 17 18 31 70 72 14
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2003

2003

2003

4803

0102

4890

4803

4803

2006

2006

0104

4807

2003

4802

4803
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